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wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Wednesday, March 24, 2021 2:02 PM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request 

Requester Information 

Name: CHRIS HASENHEYER 
Company: Johansen Construction Company 
Company Phone: (253)263‐2747 
Company Email: chasenheyer@johansencci.com 
Company Address: 28215 112TH ST E, BUCKLEY, 98321 
Ticket Requested: yes 
Ticket Number: 21079531 
Ticket Date: 03/02/2021 

Violation Information 

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030 
Violation Section: Section 3 (a) 
Violation Description: (a) The facility operator's locatable underground facilities, provide the excavator with reasonably 
accurate information by marking their location; 
Violation Address: 4500 Talbot Rd S 
Violation Date: 03/10/2021 

Alleged Violator 

Violator Name: Puget Sound Energy Gas 
Violator Phone Number: (888)728‐9343 
Violator Email: mybusiness@pse.com 
Violator Address: 6905 S 228th St, Kent, 98032 
Violator Employess On Site: Tom Romberg ‐ 253‐261‐3153 

Other Information 

Case 21-009

Jeff Horton
 Contract Manager, Contractor Management
3130 S 38th St Tacoma, WA
(253) 548-5589

 
CHasenheyer@johansencci.com
|253.263.2747|mobile|360.829.6493|office|
360.829.5473|fax|
P.O. Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321
www.johansencci.com
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Other Information: When locates were initially called in via the one call service, the locating service contractor did not 
notify the contractor that the high pressure gas main ‐ which ended up being the utility line that was miss‐located ‐ 
would require a gas monitor to be onsite. This caused a start delay of this potholing activity which was initially scheduled 
to take place on 3/8/21 but due to no notice provided by locate service ‐ which is standard procedure ‐ this potholing 
activity was unable to begin until 3/10/21. Potholing for this gas main began at 9:00 AM on 3/10/21 and proceeded as a 
standard potholing with no issues until 9:30 AM. At 9:30 AM the PSE representative/ Gas inspector onsite raised 
concerns about the accuracy of locates as the line had not been located yet after hydro excavating down 6' on the locate 
marks. The inspector for PSE & the City of Renton ( also onsite at the time) began to make phone calls to verify or gather 
further information on the line and the locates provided. Inspector for PSE gave JCC excavators direction to pothole 
towards the east from where the gas locates were painted. Line remained unfound. PSE inspector determined he would 
drive down to access box and hook on to tracer wire to locate the HP gas line himself. While inspector was off 
attempting to locate the line, JCC exposed a pipe that was 8", which was confirmed by Gas inspector to be the 8" HP 
line. The gas main was found 8 feet east of the locate marks provided by locate services.  

Case 21-009



Washington One Call
Ticket No: 21079531

 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS
Update of:  21020886

Original Call Date: 03/02/21 06:54 am
Work to Begin Date: 03/05/21 07:00 am

Expiration Date: 04/16/21 07:00 am

CALLER INFORMATION
Company Name: JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Type of Excavator:
Contact Name: KYLE EDWARDS

Phone: 253-457-2036
Alt. Contact: KYLE EDWARDS

Phone: 253-457-2036
 

Fax Phone:
Caller Address: 28215  112TH STREET    BUCKLEY, WA 98321
Email Address: kedwards@johansencci.com

DIG SITE INFORMATION
Type of Work: EXCAVATION

Directional Drilling:
Type(s) of Excavation

Equipment:
Work Being Done For: WEATHERLY INN RENTON

DIG SITE LOCATION
State: WA

County: KING
Place: RENTON

Address: 4500
Street:  TALBOT RD S

Intersecting Street: S 45TH PL 
Location of Work: AT THE LOCATION OF 4500 TALBOT ROAD SOUTH, LOCATE TALBOT ROAD 

SOUTH INSIDE THE RIGHT OF WAY ON BOTH SIDES OF THE STREET. LOCATE 
100 FEET NORTH OF S 45TH PLACE AND 300 FEET SOUTH OF S 45TH PLACE 
ON TALBOT ROAD SOUTH. INCLUDE ALL SERVICE LATERALS FROM 
BUILDING TO BUILDING OFF MAINS TO THE POINT OF SALE THROUGHOUT.

Remarks: AREA WILL BE MARKED IN WHITE 
Caller Twp: 23N

Rng: 5E
Sect-Qtr: 31

Caller GPS: Lat: 47.438549 
Lon: 122.212992

Map Coord NW Lat: 47.4395769
Lon: -122.2137200

https://www.managetickets.com/warecApp/ticketSearchAndStatusView.jsp?enc=a3f4mk14rlFm0oJ72TzAw5hXHQwgohb/tMz0hBgtfao5+mLhSJh0xmb9j7BCqPIz


Legend: Locate Polygon

SE Lat: 47.4376804
Lon: -122.2097497

MEMBERS NOTIFIED

 District Company Name Marking
Concerns

Customer
Service Repair Status

 CC7760 COMCAST CABLE 800-762-
0592

800-934-
6489

855-
537-
6296

Marked,
Complete

 PUGE03 PUGET SOUND
ENERGY ELECTRIC

888-728-
9343

888-225-
5773

888-
225-
5773

Marked,
Complete

 PUGG03 PUGET SOUND
ENERGY GAS

888-728-
9343

888-225-
5773

888-
225-
5773

Marked,
Complete

 QLNWA16 CTLQL-
CENTURYLINK

800-778-
9140

800-283-
4237

800-
573-
1311

Not yet
responded

 RENTON01 CITY OF RENTON
PUBLIC WORKS

425-430-
7400

425-430-
7400

425-
430-
7400

Not yet
responded

 SOOSCK01 SOOS CREEK WTR &
SWR DIST

253-630-
9900

253-630-
9900

253-
630-
9900

Does not
report

 

Lat/Lon



Copyright 2016, One Call Concepts, Inc 20 m  Report a map errorMap data ©2021 Google

https://www.google.com/maps/@47.4386287,-122.2117348,18z/data=!10m1!1e1!12b1?source=apiv3&rapsrc=apiv3
https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=47.438629,-122.211735&z=18&t=m&hl=en-US&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3



