wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org

Sent: Wednesday, March 24, 2021 2:02 PM

To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: CHRIS HASENHEYER

Company: Johansen Construction Company

Company Phone: (253)263-2747

Company Email: chasenheyer@johansencci.com Company Address: 28215 112TH ST E, BUCKLEY, 98321

Ticket Requested: yes Ticket Number: 21079531 Ticket Date: 03/02/2021 CHasenheyer@johansencci.com |253.263.2747|mobile|360.829.6493|office| 360.829.5473|fax|

P.O. Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321

www.johansencci.com

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030 Violation Section: Section 3 (a)

Violation Description: (a) The facility operator's locatable underground facilities, provide the excavator with reasonably

accurate information by marking their location;

Violation Address: 4500 Talbot Rd S

Violation Date: 03/10/2021

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Puget Sound Energy Gas Violator Phone Number: (888)728-9343 Violator Email: mybusiness@pse.com

Violator Address: 6905 S 228th St, Kent, 98032

Violator Employess On Site: Tom Romberg - 253-261-3153

Jeff Horton
Contract Manager, Contractor Management

3130 S 38th St Tacoma, WA

(253) 548-5589

Other Information

Case 21-009

Other Information: When locates were initially called in via the one call service, the locating service contractor did not notify the contractor that the high pressure gas main - which ended up being the utility line that was miss-located - would require a gas monitor to be onsite. This caused a start delay of this potholing activity which was initially scheduled to take place on 3/8/21 but due to no notice provided by locate service - which is standard procedure - this potholing activity was unable to begin until 3/10/21. Potholing for this gas main began at 9:00 AM on 3/10/21 and proceeded as a standard potholing with no issues until 9:30 AM. At 9:30 AM the PSE representative/ Gas inspector onsite raised concerns about the accuracy of locates as the line had not been located yet after hydro excavating down 6' on the locate marks. The inspector for PSE & the City of Renton (also onsite at the time) began to make phone calls to verify or gather further information on the line and the locates provided. Inspector for PSE gave JCC excavators direction to pothole towards the east from where the gas locates were painted. Line remained unfound. PSE inspector determined he would drive down to access box and hook on to tracer wire to locate the HP gas line himself. While inspector was off attempting to locate the line, JCC exposed a pipe that was 8", which was confirmed by Gas inspector to be the 8" HP line. The gas main was found 8 feet east of the locate marks provided by locate services.

Washington One Call

Ticket No: 21079531

2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS

Update of: 21020886

Original Call Date: 03/02/21 06:54 am
Work to Begin Date: 03/05/21 07:00 am
Expiration Date: 04/16/21 07:00 am

CALLER INFORMATION

Company Name: JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Type of Excavator:

Contact Name: KYLE EDWARDS

Phone: 253-457-2036

Alt. Contact: KYLE EDWARDS

Phone: 253-457-2036

Fax Phone:

Caller Address: 28215 112TH STREET BUCKLEY, WA 98321

Email Address: kedwards@johansencci.com

DIG SITE INFORMATION

Type of Work: EXCAVATION

Directional Drilling: Type(s) of Excavation

Equipment:

Work Being Done For: WEATHERLY INN RENTON

DIG SITE LOCATION

State: WA
County: KING
Place: RENTON
Address: 4500

Street: TALBOT RD S

Intersecting Street: S 45TH PL

Location of Work: AT THE LOCATION OF 4500 TALBOT ROAD SOUTH, LOCATE TALBOT ROAD

SOUTH INSIDE THE RIGHT OF WAY ON BOTH SIDES OF THE STREET. LOCATE 100 FEET NORTH OF S 45TH PLACE AND 300 FEET SOUTH OF S 45TH PLACE

ON TALBOT ROAD SOUTH. INCLUDE ALL SERVICE LATERALS FROM

BUILDING TO BUILDING OFF MAINS TO THE POINT OF SALE THROUGHOUT. **Remarks:** AREA WILL BE MARKED IN WHITE

Caller Twp: 23N Rng: 5E Sect-Qtr: 31

Caller GPS: Lat: 47.438549

Lon: 122.212992

Map Coord NW Lat: 47.4395769

Lon: -122.2137200

SE Lat: 47.4376804 **Lon:** -122.2097497

MEMBERS NOTIFIED

District	Company Name	Marking Concerns	Customer Service	Repair	Status
CC7760	COMCAST CABLE	800-762- 0592	800-934- 6489	855- 537- 6296	Marked, Complete
PUGE03	PUGET SOUND ENERGY ELECTRIC	888-728- 9343	888-225- 5773	888- 225- 5773	Marked, Complete
PUGG03	PUGET SOUND ENERGY GAS	888-728- 9343	888-225- 5773	888- 225- 5773	Marked, Complete
QLNWA16	CTLQL- CENTURYLINK	800-778- 9140	800-283- 4237	800- 573- 1311	Not yet responded
RENTON01	CITY OF RENTON PUBLIC WORKS	425-430- 7400	425-430- 7400	425- 430- 7400	Not yet responded
SOOSCK01	SOOS CREEK WTR & SWR DIST	253-630- 9900	253-630- 9900	253- 630- 9900	Does not report

Legend: Locate Polygon

Lat/Lon

